


























































































































































































Property Taxes   

Use of Fund Equity  
17.7%

Fines & Forfeits    
0.1%

FISCAL YEAR 2009
SOURCES ACROSS ALL FUND TYPES

Charges for Services  
56.9%

Other Revenue     
3.5%

Intergovernmental
6.7%

Interest & Rents   
4.1%

Lic. & Permits  
0.3%

Property Taxes   
10.7%

TOTAL   $175,748,293

NOTE: ALL INTERFUND TRANSFERS ARE EXCLUDED. DOLLAR AMOUNTS FOR EACH SOURCE CLASSIFICATION 
CAN BE REFERENCED ON THE PRECEDING ANALYSIS PAGE.



Public Safety 
Services

6.0%

Capital Projects
3.9%

Fiscal Services
0.8%

Debt Service
2.2% Internal Service 

Funds
4.0%

FISCAL YEAR 2009
APPLICATIONS ACROSS ALL FUND TYPES

Utility Services
68.2%

Mgmt & Admin 
Services

1.0%

Leisure & Cultural 
Services

4.0%

Transportation 
System
6.9%

Community & 
Neighborhood 

Services
3.1%

TOTAL  $175,748,293

NOTE:  USES INCLUDE ALL OPERATING EXPENSES, CAPITAL OUTLAYS, AND PRINCIPAL MATURITIES OF 
LONG-TERM DEBT.  DEPRECIATION EXPENSE IS NOT INCLUDED BECAUSE IT IS NOT A CASH USE.  ALL 
INTERFUND TRANSFERS ARE EXCLUDED. DOLLAR AMOUNTS FOR EACH CASH USE CAN BE REFERENCED ON 
THE PRECEDING ANALYSIS PAGE.

























Property Taxes
55.30%

Licenses & Permits     
2.23%

Intergov't Revenues
15.22% 

Interest & Rents    
3.68%

Local Unit 
Contributions   

0.19%

Charges for Services   
5.21%

Fines & Forfeits  
1.14%

Operating Transfers In  
16.98%

Other Revenues   
0.05%

GENERAL FUND
FY-2009 APPROVED REVENUES 

TOTAL  $21,130,765
9.3361 mills

NOTE:  DOLLAR AMOUNTS FOR EACH REVENUE CLASSIFICATION CAN BE REFERENCED ON THE 
PRECEDING ANALYSIS PAGE.









Management & 
Administrative

7.45%

Fiscal Services
8.18%

Public Safety
48.33%Transportation System 

& Services
6.30%

Community & 
Neighborhood Services

9.72%

Leisure & Cultural 
Services
20.02%

GENERAL FUND
FY-2009 APPROVED EXPENDITURES BY FUNCTION

TOTAL  $21,274,165

NOTE:  DOLLAR AMOUNTS FOR EACH EXPENSE FUNCTION CAN BE REFERENCED ON THE 
PRECEDING ANALYSIS PAGE. TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS HAVE BEEN REFLECTED IN THE 
APPROPRIATE FUNCTION.



Contractual,  

Other,  
$3,507,025 , 16.5%

Transfers Out,  
$716,845 , 3.4%

Capital Outlay,  
$81,500 , 0.4%

Contingency,  
$325,000 , 1.5%

FISCAL YEAR 2009
GENERAL FUND - EXPENDITURES BY TYPE

Working Wages,  
$9,979,260 , 46.9%

Fringe Benefits,  
$4,195,190 , 19.7%

Mandatory Employer 
Costs,  $691,550 , 3.3%

Supplies/Maintenance,  
$943,825 , 4.4%

Contractual,  
$834,970, 3.9%

$21,274,165





ALL SERVICE GROUPS

General Fund
11.5%

Permanent Fund
0.1%

Special Revenue Funds
5.5%
Debt Service Funds

2.4%

Capital Project Funds
3.6%

Enterprise Funds
70.7%

Internal Service Funds
5.2%

Component Units
1.1%

Total Uses By Fund Type  $185,736,850 (Incl. Transfers)

Working Wages
12.7%

Benefits & NonWorking 
Wages
5.3%

Mandatory Employer Costs
1.0%

Contractual
3.3%

Suppl/Maint.
3.8%

Contingencies
0.5% Debt Service

3.5%

Taxes & S/A
13.0% Licenses & Permits

0.4%

Interest & Rents
5.0%

Federal / State
8.1%

Charges for Services
69.1%

Other 
4.2%

Fines & Forfeits
0.2%

Funding Sources
$144,757,770

Excluding Transfers

Other
7.8%

Utility Production
31.9%

Capital Outlay
30.3%

Funding Uses
$175,748,293

Excluding Transfers
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